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Caruthers Unified School District
Tod Tompkins Director, Special Ed & Alt Ed ttompkins@caruthers.k12.ca.us

Debra Haney CBO dhaney@caruthers.k12.ca.us

Central Unified School District
Edward Robinson Principal erobinson@centralusd.k12.ca.us

Melissa Fairchild Guidance Instructional Advisor mfairchild@centralusd.org

Chawanakee Unified School District
Kristi DeBernardi Principal kdebernardi@mychawanakee.org

Yolanda Balladares Director of Business Services yballadares@mychawanakee.org

Clovis Community College
Emilee Slater Director of Outreach emilee.slater@cloviscollege.edu

Gurdeep Hebert Dean of Student Services gurdeep.hebert@cloviscollege.edu

Clovis Unified School District
Marci Panoo Principal marcipanoo@cusd.com

Courtney McMahon Learning Director courtneymcmahon@clovisusd.k12.ca.us

Dinuba Unified School District
Jonathan Torres Principal Alt Ed jtorres@dinuba.k12.ca.us

Manjeet Dail College and Career Director mdail@dinuba.k12.ca.us

Fresno Unified School District
Rodney Branch Principal rodney.branch@fresnounified.org

Teresa Zamora Vice Principal teresa.zamora@fresnounified.org

Fresno City College
Donna Cooper Dean, Library & Student 

Learning Support donna.cooper@fresnocitycollege.edu

Lisa Vincent Adult Ed Coordinator lisa.vincent@fresnocitycollege.edu

Fresno County Supt. of Schools
Janet Sloan Executive Director, 

ROP/CalWORKs jsloan@fcoe.org

Phillip Menchaca Executive Director, Alt Ed. pmenchaca@fcoe.org

Golden Valley Unified School District
Felipe Piedra Assistant Superintendent fpiedra@gvusd.org

Leslie Goston Principal, Educational Options lgoston@gvusd.org

Kings Canyon Unified School District
Josh Darnell Principal darnell-j@kcusd.com

Tim Cowdrey Program Administrator cowdrey-t@kcusd.com

Madera Unified School District
Ladislao Lopez Area Assistant Superintendent ladislaolopez@maderausd.org

Ara Keledjian Principal arakeledjian@maderausd.org

Madera Community College
Shelly Conner Dean of Instruction shelly.conner@maderacollege.edu

Julie Preston-Smith Interim Dean of Students Julie.preston-smith@maderacollege.edu

Parlier Unified School District
Jose Garza Principal jose.garza@parlierunified.org

Johnny Alvarado Assistant Superintendent johnny.alvarado@parlierunified.org

Reedley College
Sandra Fuentes Interim Dean of Student 

Success & Achievement sandra.fuentes@reedleycollege.edu

Natalie Culver-Dockins Interim Vice President of 
Student Services natalie.culver-dockins@reedleycollege.edu

Sanger Unified School District
Lori Hawkyard Principal lori_hawkyard@sangerusd.net

Karl Kesterke Area Administrator karl_kesterke@sangerusd.net

Selma Unified School District
Rosa Baly Principal, Adult Ed rbaly@selmausd.org

Andrea Affrunti Asst.Superintendent, Business 
Services andrea.affrunti@selmausd.org

Sierra Unified School District
Anthony Abrams Alternative Ed Coordinator aabrams@sierrausd.org

Janelle Bryson Assistant Superintendent jbryson@sierrausd.org

Valley ROP
Fabrizio Lofaro Superintendent flofaro@valleyrop.net

Maria Meraz Special Projects Coordinator mmeraz@valleyrop.net

Washington Unified School District
Grant Thor Director gthor@wusd.ws

Chris Vaz CBO cvaz@wusd.ws

Yosemite Unified School District
Stephanie Osowski Principal sosowski@yosemiteusd.org

Jarrod Bordi Assistant Superintendent/CAO jbordi@yosemiteusd.org


